

Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL)

BŠCCL বাংলাদেশ সাবমেরিন ক্যাবল কোম্পানি লিমিটেড (বিএসসিসিএল)



(A Public Limited Company under Posts and Telecommunications Division of-MoPT&IT)

Invitation for Quotations

1	Agency	Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL)		
2	Head of Procuring Entity Name	Managing Director of BSCCL		
3	Request for Quotation No.	14.34.0000.204.26.028.22.01		
4	Invitation Ref No.	14.34.0000.204.26.028.22.02		
5	Starting Date of Issuing	of Issuing 27 November, 2022		
	Tender Schedule			
Key	information			
6	Nature of Procurement	Non-proprietary Nature (Service)		
7	Procurement Method	Direct Quotation Method (DQM)		
Func	ding information		The state of the s	
8	Source of funds	Company's Own Fund		
-	icular Information 🧪	Security and the security of t	Address of the Control of the Contro	
9	Issuing & Closing Date and Time	Last date & time of issuing: 03:00 P.M,	Closing date & time: 12:00 P.M,	
	A STATE OF THE STA	04 December, 2022	05 December, 2022	
10	Name & Address of the office for issuing and receiving the quotations	Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited, Rahmans' Regnum Center, 191, Tejgaon-Gulshan Link Road, Dhaka-1208.		
Info	rmation for Tender		**************************************	
11	Name of the Service	Supply Installation and Testing of Rodent System for Rodent Control of IIG Equipment Rooms		
12	Delivery Terms	All the services shall be supplied, configured and tested at Head office, Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL) Rahmans' Regnum Center (6th, 7th & 8th Floor),191, Tejgaon-Gulshan Link Road, Dhaka-1208 as specified in the Technical specifications mentioning in clause No.7(c).		
13	Procurement Deadline Terms	After issuing Work Order every arrangement shall be made in such way that the services mentioned in the scope of work can be delivered within 15(Fifteen) working days.		
Proc	uring entity details		- Cardaga (1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1990 - 1	
14	Name, designation and	Abdul Wahhab,		
	contact detail of official	Deputy General Manager (Operation & Maintenance, IIG),		
	inviting Quotation	Bangladesh Submarine Cable Company Limited (BSCCL), Phone: 02226603307 (Off)		
Inter	ested cumpliars are requested	to collect the hid document from BSC	CL office within the time period as	

Interested suppliers are requested to collect the bid document from BSCCL office within the time period as mentioned above.

The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Deputy General Manager (Operation & Maintenance, IIG)

Phone: 02226603307 (Off) E-mail: dgm.onm@bsccl.com